
IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE 
NW side of Scenic Drive, 350 feet SW 
of the c/1 of Panorama Drive * OFFICE OF 
11th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District * ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
(5220 Scenic Drive) 

* FOR BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 
Daniel J. and Elizabeth E. Jarkiewicz 

Petitioners * Case No. 2012-0126-A 

******** ***** ** **** 

OPINION AND ORDER 

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Daniel J. and Elizabeth 

E. Jarkiewicz for property located at 5220 Scenic Drive. Resolution 129-11 concerning the public 

disclosure of Daniel J. Jarkiewicz, an employee of the Baltimore County Fire Department, was 

approved at the County Council meeting held on November 21, 2011. The variance request is 

from Section 427.1.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R.") to permit a fence 

with a height of 54 inches in lieu of the maximum permitted 42 inches to be erected in the side and 

rear yard of a lot which adjoins the front yard of another dwelling. The subject property and 

requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. Petitioners wish to 

fence in their side and rear yards for the protection of their children. The file contains letters of 

support from the surrounding neighbors. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations concerning 

the requested relief. 

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

BY---'fh~'--------



The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject 

property having been posted on November 20, 2011 , and there being no request for a public 

hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law Judge, the 

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the 

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. 

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, 

this \ 3ih day of December, 2011 that a Variance from Section 427.1.B of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R.") to permit a fence with a height of 54 inches in lieu of the 

maximum permitted 42 inches to be erected in the side and rear yard of a lot which adjoins the 

front yard of another dwelling, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following: 

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, 
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

\) ~\~-\I Date--~~~-------
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Any appeal ofthis decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

TMK/pz 

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

Date \ )- , \>~v I I 

By __ -f'f21~-----

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO 
Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 
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KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

December 13, 2011 

LAWRENCE M. STAHL 
Managing Administrative Law Judge 

JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN 
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO 

Administrative Law Judges 

DANIEL J. AND ELIZABETH E. JARKIEWICZ 
5220 SCENIC DRIVE 
PERRYHALLMD 21228 

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 2012-0126-A 
Property: 5220 Scenic Drive 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jarkiewicz: 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition 
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order. 

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that 
any party may file with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections an appeal 
within thirty (30) days from the date of this Order. If you require additional information 
concerning filing an appeal, please contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. 

TMK:pz 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

Ju;1-4 /{,?Ne 

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO 
Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 

Office of Administrative Hearings 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 I Towson, Maryland 21204 / Phone 410-887-3868 I Fax 410-887-3468 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION 
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE- OR-ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING 

To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections 
To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at: 

Address I 'DR\-.JI:'.. which is presently zoned D.R. '3,SH 
Deed Reference 10 Digit Tax Account# cl :L ..Q. .Q _Q_ _Q _..:1.. .1.. ~ ~ 

Property Owner(s) Printed Name( ) * g1-1"cAeic:.,-H ~ . 'CT'AR1c!JEW IC=c;. 

{SELECT THE HEARING{S) BY MARKING! AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION{S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST) 

Administrative Variances require that the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition Form be completed I notarized. 

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and 
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a 

1. _L_ ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from section(s) '4,J,.'1 , j. £>. ( £>~ 
tC> ~rnri- A l=aJC.i:: Wt'1"'l4 A HEIGHT 01== 64- /f.JC.HES I~ l.lE.\J Ot= 'TJ-fE: fYlAXlml)tY'} 

PG.Rro,,...-£t> l..j~-li.tC..WE:'.S TO e:,1::r ERE::c--n:.D lt..lll-t~ 5101:: Pu{D R.l::AR.."1A~ OF AJ....Ur 
lul-tte,H .At:>:1"01..C S, -ntE i:'ROi.Ci"" 'f PiRO Ot= fh.{On-1-e:R DWE.il.tr..£G» · 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County. 

2. __ ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 32-4-107(b), 32-4-223.(8) , and 
Section 32-4- 416(a)(2): (indicate type of work in this space to raze, alter or construct addition to building) 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County. 
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising , posting , etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations and 
restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 
Legal Owner{s) Affirmation: I/ we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I / We are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this I these Petition(s). 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

I E'LI Z.A:BETlt JftllK/ti\,Jl(-Z-
Name- Type or Print Name #2 - Type or Print 

Signature 
f-A'-r-~,c__~~~'~~~ 

~J.J.o SCff'/1(, OIZ1\16' PJ!P(lf Jm,l\.. /11/J 
Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City State 

'21,i~ I L/43-2'5'-5~31 I Jf;(l,IL5'5'5f)'{l>7)-oo .(oM 
Zip Code Telephone# Email Address Zip Code · Telephone# Email Address 

Attorney for Petitioner: Representative to be contacted: 

5ttt"' t1 
Name- Type or Print Name - Type or Print 

Signature of\OE.f\ Signature 

Mailing Addre(fo.\0 Mailing Address City State 

Zip Code Email Address Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

A PUBLIC HEARING having formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Law, of Baltimore County, 
this __ day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing , advertised, as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. 

Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County 

CASE NUMBER s::lo 1~ -a , ~(p- a Filing Date JLt_ . ..9_t_lL,LI __ Estimated Posting Date JL1J,o1_l~I __ Reviewer Dr 

Rev 10/12/1 1 



Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance , 
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING) 

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, 
the following: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that the Affiant(s) 
is/are competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the property is not under an active zoning violation citation and Affiant(s) is/are the resident home 
owner(s) of this residential lot, or is/are the contract purchaser(s) of this residential lot, who will , upon 
purchase, reside at the existing dwelling on said property located at: 

Address: '5°2-"iz-:O 5Cfwtlr Da,vt:' P€flfl:i fr&l::'- 2,1i.~ 
Print or Type Address of property City Zip Code 

H:tf&Y?IN'.'-' J'L4t1 ro ltJ c LUI) t rHe IJJLL 1JJ51 DL op 01.J(l f fAJ( f.. . .:I ALSO 
f[tl. 1:HA::r If X HiWE rwo l.)IFf'.[\?(fJT g,2t ££Neu 1 /1 Lt/LL J>trMcT 
ffloM T 1-J t fJ,pp{AttlNll OF O v(l H <J vS l - AND fJN P,L 1,,; "f I L,I;; /Jr(Z € srr ~ 0 f.J t, Uf 
Cou~\\) iM/\fh ()l:n:tN:'- ,9 f)ntf.. "-'\Tl:\\tJ r1:1e Nl?)C:1'. yen : A:~i\ f,.J/LL '2£Q,11 fl<! 

Pr '.fl>r\.,L~Vt f~Jvlf 10 ~E~P Tl+t ()o C. 61:oM G/!T'[1Jft. evr:: . 

,@2ition request or the above state~;=h it to this Form) 

l)e,.,, € L- J/,£'(.I fvf C'l- /;;?~ ~/aHtZ 
Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type 

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this ] M. day of NN1t.rk..v , )-O I' , before me a Notary of Maryland, in 
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared 

D~ 111,f qJ [A21bei\ J qT"f.;i.t.Wk"l.. 

. the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or sat~=· as such Affiant(s) (Print name(s) here) 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal ~ ::, _ 

Notary Public ~A ! 
J-i!(?oo 

REV. 10/12/11 



ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR 5220 SCENIC DRIVE, PERRY HALL, MD 21128. 

PART A: Beginning with a point on the Northwest side of Scenic Drive which is 25 feet wide at the 

distance of 350 feet Southwest of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Panorama 

which is 25 feet wide. 

OPTION: Being lot #52, in the subdivision of Moore's Meadows as recorded in Baltimore County Plat 

Book #1, Folio #4, containing 11, 716 square feet. Located in the 11th election district and 5th council 

district. 

~ I~ -ot~iP-A 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE 
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 

P~m RECEIPT No.l604fl ' · Wlil\J~'i , :#.Hk HI.E. 
Date: J q} I· ,t . il ;/41H tt/iu/&JH i:Mnt·13 

Sub ·~~· ic,v,, · lM KU' 1lf.:tf:. l Pli 
Rev/ ' '> l~, i,il"I If b~~ii.1 111.H.V::-illl 

.,i;;u 
5 

fp '•J ....... 
e"'-'f:. 

Unit Sub Unit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount 1"iA ~1 · ~.:9
1

r.otHNtr(Hrlf lf,filll1ll 
/'V'\I'\ 'I ·~·ti]·-··'·, . ' . 

r~~~~~~l~AA~~o~~~~[~.j~~~· ~~~~~~~~~~~~~'],~~-~·~~- ~···" Uia~~·' •.·, ·· ', .-~~1 Iv· f·· • ·nl 1·,,1- • -- . *-'"" r. '/ {1 .. !'i: · ;·, l.t;t.
1
~ \.{~ • . ,· .. ,.,... .. u1 

.r,~4'toa tK · . t .r.{1 Cit 
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From: rm11fr~ )..,. -Zf '.A !Ct 

. For: 

DISTRIBUTION 
I' .l 

"'LJITI= - CASHIER PINK -AGENCY YELLQyv - CL,ISTOMER 
-· -AC,C: DRFSS HARD!!!! .. 

Total: tit)_ 

. GOLD - ACCOUNTING 
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CASHIER'S .· 
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D~'C 05 2011 1s:sz:57 iCore . ,mrks -) 4108873048 B 'more County Zan Page 001 

FAX COVER SHEET 

To: Kristin 

Company: Baltimore County Zoning 
Office 

Fax Number: 410-887-3048 

From: Tim Hearn w/Colliers International I 
Baltimore ~ 

Date: 12/05/11 03:52:02 PM 

Pages (Including cover): 2 
/~ /J 

=R=e=: =C=a=se=2=0=12=-=0=12=6=-A=S=ce=n=ic=D=ri=ve=in=t=h=e=M=o=o=re='=s=M=e=a=d=ow=s=C=o=m=m=un=ity====== }f;~ 
Notes: 

Pl e a s e s e e attachme nt . 
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Emily Mckenne~ 

From: Tim Hearn 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, December 05, 2011 3:29 PM 
Emily Mckenney 

Subject: Case 2012·0126 ·A Scenic: Drive in the Moore's Meadows Community 

Importance: High 

Emily, please fax this to : 
Attention Krlsti11, with the Baltimore County Zoning Office 
410-887-3048 

With regard to this request for a Variance, I would respectfully request that the variance approval be den led for a fence 
being constructed in the side yard of this lot. Not only are side yard fences prohibited In the Covenants, Conditions, & 
Restrictions of the Moore's Meadows Community, in this particular case, a side yard fence would intrude into the front 
yard area of the adjacent lot. 

Thank you, 

Tim Hearn 

9125 Panorama Drive, 
Perry Hall MD 21128 

Main +1443 297 9000 I Fax +1443 543 0191 
tim.hearn@.5;.9lliers.com 

Colliers International 
7172 Columbia Gateway Dr., Suite 400 I Columbia, MD 21046 I USA 
www.colliers.com 

View the current issue of Knowledge Leader. 

1 



MEMORANDUM 

DATE: January 17, 2012 

TO: Zoning Review Office 

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings 

RE: Case No. 2012-0126-A 

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on January 
13, 2012. There being no appeal filed, the subject fi le is ready for 
retu7 0 the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the 'pick up box.' 

c: Case File . 
Office of Administrative Hearings 
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ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANCE]LFORSPECIALHEARIN,G_· _ [MARKlYPEREQUESTEDWITH~) 
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CASE NO. 2012-0 { d 0 - A 

Comme{lt 
Received 

CH. EC KLIS ::r 

Department 

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW 
(if not received, date e-mail sent _ _ __ ___, 

DEPS 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ _, 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

PLANNING . 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ _, 

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS 

Support/Oppose/ 
Conditions/ 
Comments/ 
No Comment 

ZONING VIOLATION . (Case No. ____________ ___, 

PRIOR ZONING (Case No. ____________ ___, 

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date: 

SIGN POSTING Date: 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL APPEARANCE 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER 

Comments, if any: 

l[-Z--0 

Yes D . No D 
Yes D No D 

by &~ 



County Council 
of 

Baltimore County 
Court House 

Towson, Maryland 21204 

410-887-3196 
Fax: 410-887-5791 

Tom Quirk 
FIRST DISTRICT 

Vicki Almond 
SECOND DISTRICT 

Todd Huff 
THIRD DISTRICT 

Kenneth N. Oliver 
FOURTH DISTRICT 

David Marks 
FIFTH DISTRICT 

Cathy Bevins 
SIXTH DISTRI CT 

( 

John Olszewski, Sr. 
SE V ENTH DIS rRI CT 

fhomas J. Peddicord, Jr. 
L EGISLATIVE COUNSEL 
SECRETARY 

LawrenceM.Stahl,Esquire 

~3'11..i~.LStNtwov 
:IO~ 

UOZ t g AON 

November 22, 2011 
03/1130311 

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner 
The Jefferson Building 
105 W. Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Mr. Stahl: 

Attached please find a copy of Resolution 129-11 concerning the public 
disclosure of Daniel Jarkiewicz, an employee of the Baltimore County Fire 
Department. Mr. Jarkiewicz has applied for a variance to install a fence on 
his residence at 5220 Scenic Drive Road, Perry Hall, Maryland 21128. 

This Resolution was approved by the County Council at its November 
21, 2011 meeting and is being forwarded to you for appropriate action. 

TJP:jlh 
Enclosure 

cc: Daniel Jarkiewicz 

Sincerely, 

~~,« 
Thomas J. Peddicord, Jr. 
Legislative Counsel/Secretary 



" 

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
Legislative Session 2011 , Legislative Day No. 19 

Resolution No. 129-11 

Mr. David Marks, Councilman 

By the County Council, November 21, 2011 

A RESOLUTION concerning the public disclosure ofDaniel Jarkiewicz, an employee of the 

Baltimore County Fire Department. 

WHEREAS, Daniel Jarkiewicz, an employee of the Baltimore County Fire Department, has 

applied for a variance to install a fence on his residence at 5220 Scenic Drive Road, Perry Hall, 

Maryland 21128. 

WHEREAS, this Resolution is intended to provide full public disclosure under Section 32-1-

102 of the Baltimore County Code. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND, that the zoning request filed by Daniel Jarkiewicz does 

not contravene the public welfare. 

r l 29 11.wpd 



I 

READ AND PASSED this 21ST day of NOVEMBER, 2011. 

BY ORDER 

Secretary 

ITEM: RESOLUTION 129-11 



September 25, 2011 

Dear Moore's Meadows HOA, 

of 5222 Scenic Drive, approve of Dan Jarkiewicz 

installing a fence that will enclose the side yard on the southeast side of his house at 5220 Scenic Drive. I 

understand that the fence will begin 10' back from the front of the house on the southeast side as 

illustrated on the plans that were submitted to the HOA. 

Thank You, 



September 25, 2011 

Dear Moore's Meadows HOA, 

I, Richmond Wright of 5218 Scenic Drive, approve of Dan Jarkiewicz installing a fence that will 

enclose the side yard on the southeast side of his house at 5220 Scenic Drive. I understand that the 

fence will begin 10' back from the front of the house on the southeast side as illustrated on the plans 

that were submitted to the HOA. 

Thank You, 

/#}Vr~~V%? 
Richmond Wright 



September 25, 2011 

Dear Moore's Meadows HOA, 

I, Grant Parsons of 5237 Joppa Road, approve of Dan Jarkiewicz installing a fence that will enclose 

the side yard on the southeast side of his house at 5220 Scenic Drive. I understand that the fence will 

begin 10' back from the front of the house on the southeast side as illustrated on the plans that were 

submitted to the HOA. 

Thank You, 

Grant Parsons 

c2D /~ -0/~/p-f.t 



September 25, 2011 

Dear Moore's Meadows HOA, 

I, Tangela Johnson of 5225 E. Joppa Road, approve of Dan Jarkiewicz installing a fence that will 

enclose the side yard on the southeast side of his house at 5220 Scenic Drive. I understand that the 

fence will begin 10' back from the front of the house on the southeast side as illustrated on the plans 

that were submitted to the HOA. 

Thank You,/~ (jks<N 
Tangela Johnson 

~Olcl -01 ~t,-A 



APPLICATION FOR EXTERIOR AL TERA TION 

Submit to: 
Aspen Property Management, lnc. 
P.O. Box 858 
Ells.1on, MD 21922 
Phone: (410) 620-2598 
Fax:(443)303-8890 

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY 

Community: M.?c::7~ "5 A4:'4@J1/5 
Name: DttirJ ~rl4etl16Z 
Address: '5°2-26 ~/& Ont,,e 

City/State/Zip: ~r'ry /,/n//, MO 2/12.~ 
I 

Home No.: 1/'L/'~ - 'if~~-?9::17 Work No.: _·-_______ Cell No.: ~ 

E-Mail Address: ~,et:::: >%°t~ VA-Ha?. CZl'vl 

If these items are NOT submitted, the application will be denied and returned to you. 

l . Plat showing property boundaries with the proposed alteration drawn on it 
2. Complete list of materials 
3. Total dimensions of proposed project 
4. Color (if applicable) 
5. Diagram or brochure with pictures of proposed alteration 

Please be advised that you will still need to obtain any County permits/approvals for the proposed alteration. 
Work is not to start until the appropriate permits/approvals are obtained. Please allow a minimum of fifteen 
(15) business days for processing. 

Date '1/z@ 
• Homeowncr'sSignanue(s): Q~~ 

~-------------------~ DMe ____ _ 
Approved By:------------------------- Date ____ _ 

Remarks:~------------------------------------

WANER OF LIABILITY 
The homeowner hereby agrees that any and all liability caused by or arising from this modification shall not be held against the Association, 
Management Company, Builder or Developer. Consequently, the Association, Management Company, Builder or Developer will not be held 
liable for any damages or haz.ards caused by this modification to said lot or any adjacent lot. 

Please note that approval by the Architectural Review Committee is for appearance only and does not imply that any review has been made of the 
structural or other adequacy nor does it imply nor avert the necessity for approval by appropriate governmental authorities. Nothing may be 
permanently installed in any lake, drainage, or utility easements. Any construction pursuant to the provisions of this approval shall be subject to 
the continuing effect of the provisions of the Declaration, and of the Rules and Regulations of the Association and the Architectural Review 
Committee. 



Coming down the street 1 

Front of house 

Coming down the street 2 

Side to be partially fenced 
in. Fence will start 10' back 
from the front of house. 

Fence will be 
black aluminum. 
Height will be 
either 48", or 54" 
to match the rear 
neighbor's fence. 

~ (.j -0 ,~~ -f}-





CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 
~E FICATE OF POSTING 

RE: CASE NO: cJ[)!,) - t}/U, - .4 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,ROOM 111 
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE 

ATTENTION: 

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN: 

PETITIONER/DEVELOPER ----

DATE OF HEARING/CLOSING: --

17/5/tr 

THIS LETTER IS TO CERITFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE 
NECESSARY SIGN(S)REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE 
PROPERTY AT 5'2).D Sc!.-EV/e. )),e;t/( 

THIS SIGN(S)WERE POSTED ON 
(MONTH, DAY~ YEAR) 

MARTIN OGLE 
( SIGN POSTER) 

60 CHELMSFORD COURT 
BALTIMORE,MD 21220 

(ADDRESS) 

AND DATE: 

PHONE NUMBER:443-629-3411 

Page 1 
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ZONING NOTICE 
ADMINISTRATIVE 

VARIANCE 
CASE.'lf- ).olZ.·IJ/lt,,-A 

'1'0 ?UMrr I, .fwu ~ A H£H,,KT" H &\I.HJtM, 
/IJVfll.~rllf. lf'NIIMl,tM ,UMtMV tlZ•IAJelll' 
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KEVIN KAM EN ET Z 
County Executive 

Mr. & Mrs. Jarkiewicz 
5220 Scenic Drive 
Perry Hall , MD 21128 

November 29, 2011 

ARNO LD JABLO N 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director,Department of Permits, 
Approvals & Inspections 

RE: Case Number 2012-0126-A, 5220 Scenic Drive 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Jarkiewicz, 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 9, 2011 . This Jetter 
is not an approval , but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, qas reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file . 

ff you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:mcn 

Enclosures 

c: People' s Counsel 

Very truly yours, 

Ut. CJ.~>)-
W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, R oom 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 1 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 4.10-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

FROM: Dennis A. Ke~~dy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For December 5, 2011 

DATE: November 28, 2011 

Item Nos. 2012-126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 132, 133 
And 134 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
cc: File 
G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC-12052011 -NO COMMENTS.doc 



Martin O'Malley, Governor I State!!ighway 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Govemor 

Administration 
I 

Beverley K. Swaim-Staley, Secretary 
Darrell B. Mobley, Actin{J Administrator 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Matthews 
Baltimore County Department of 
Permits, Approvals and Inspections 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

.: j' ·- ,' 

Date: / /-22-/ I 

RE: Baltimore County 

Item ~o. ?-01Z~OtZ(p-,4 
!/.cJrn,,,,,dl'JL-1iv-e Va.,...,~ 

· .b~ie./ f El, u.Mfz. :Tari,,{ 1-ee w t°£2-

S22 o Sc. eyif £, .lJ,.,'ve 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Aqministration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval of Item No. 1,.L:)(Z-otzt:, -A. . 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5598. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us). Thank you for your cooperation. 

SDF/rz 

Sincerely, 

~~ I Steven D. Foster, Chief 
Access Management Division 

My telephone number/toll-free number is--------­
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hear ing or Speech 1.800. 735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • www.roads.maryland.gov 



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 

ZONING REVIEW 

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the general 
public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of an upcoming zoning 
hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a 
sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of 
general circulation in the County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. However, the 
petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. The newspaper will bill the 
person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted 
directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case Number: · ~O IJ- 0 I~ lP -A 
Petitioner: DAtJI ~L JAR"l\ t\,JlCl..-

Address or Location: 5J.;)..D SCftJIG- DrotVE: ., Ptt?rtt J.JetL 1 /YI/) 1 Zlll'd 

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 

Name: DA-tJ\t;'L ,}&e~lt\.JlGL-­
Address: S"~ }.o Sc.t,.,/1(,,. D@V IJ 

f tStztvi Hl}LL, {}10 211 'Z B 

Telephone Number: _4"'-''1._J_---"'8_, _) _-_5 ...... 13_7..__ ____________ _ 



BAL Tl MORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERM! I~. Al-'1-'KUVAL~ ANU IN~l-'t:.C I IUN~ 

ZONING REVIEW 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

~ase Number 2012- 1 O /.J.(., I-A 
Contact Person: Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

Planner, Please Print Your Name 

Filing Date: · i I }q [11 Posting Date: . ii /Ji;)u Closing Date: ., /J..'5) 11 
I I 1 7 

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. · 

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing , Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

· 3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments are received, as to 
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. 

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: Ir, cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Nu.mber 2012-1 0 lcllo 1-A Address ,5Js:l0 SCEt'1 1c, bR.1.JC:::-

Petitioner's Name \JP\R.1<.11::;:t.01 C..t Telephone ~fj' 1?:rSlc5-,st.tl1 
Posting Date: 1 I /s.:b/. 11 Closing Date: 1;,)./:s/0 

~~.a=p,~,~~~~~~~-

Wording for Sign : To Permit ft F1:=tJc..1:. W11H Pt HEIG.l::t, QE: et-1,\fC-He:S ilJ UE:tJ OF' 

-n-t~ me,,t ,rnum PRB.mn1J::D 4:1-,uCH:ES ·,a L?~ ER~CTa:> lt.t 11:fE smc: At-!D 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 

Revised 7/06/11 
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